OP \$65.00 8512828

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sivance, LLC		102/17/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THL Corporate Finance, Inc., as collateral agent
Street Address:	100 Federal Street
Internal Address:	31st Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85128282	SIVANCE
Serial Number:	85128275	SIVANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)355-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-8800

Email: NY-TM-Admin@goodwinprocter.com, jnici@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Attn: Janis Nici

Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

Signature:	/janis nici/	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Nici	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126487205263	

900184714 REEL: 004484 FRAME: 0086

Date:	02/22/2011
Total Attachments: 6 source=TM security interest#page1.tif source=TM security interest#page2.tif source=TM security interest#page3.tif source=TM security interest#page4.tif source=TM security interest#page5.tif source=TM security interest#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004484 FRAME: 0087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, SIVANCE, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 4044 NE 54th Ave., Gainesville, FL 32609 ("Issuer"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Issuer is obligated to THL CREDIT, INC., THL CREDIT GREENWAY FUND LLC and the other purchasers which hereafter become a party to the Note Purchase Agreement (collectively, "Purchasers") and THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC. as collateral agent for Purchasers ("Collateral Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Senior Secured Note Purchase Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Collateral Agent, Purchasers and Issuer (the "Note Purchase Agreement") and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Issuer in favor of Collateral Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Issuer is granting to Collateral Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Purchasers a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Issuer does hereby assign unto Collateral Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Purchasers and grant to Collateral Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Purchasers a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations (as defined in the Note Purchase Agreement) and in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Agreements.

LIBNY/4990994.3

Issuer expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Collateral Agent and Purchasers with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York February 17, 2011

SIVANCE, LLC

Name: W, ANOREW SHEA

Its: HANDER

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment of Security

TRADEMARK REEL: 004484 FRAME: 0089

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
: ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
On this \(\sum \) day of February, 2011, before me personally came \(\sum \) ANDEWSH me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the HANAHER of SIVANCE, LLC, the limited liability company described in and which executed the foreg instrument; and that s/he signed her/his name thereto by order of the board of managers of	going Saic
limited liability company. Kun Sell Miccele Bom J. C. Notary Public	:-
Notary Public	

Notary Page to Trademark Assignment of Security

THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC., as Collaroyal Agent

Name: Christopher J. Flynn Its: Managing Director

STATE OF NEW YORK)
	: ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this foreday of February, 2011, before me personally came the managing director of THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that s/he was authorized to sign her/his name thereto on behalf of said corporation.

Chusthe M. Dinead



SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated February 17, 2011, by and between SIVANCE, LLC and THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC., as Collateral Agent.

REGISTRATION NO. OR	REGISTRATION OR	
APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	MARK
85128282	09/13/2010	SiVance
85128275	09/13/2010	SiVance

Schedule A

LIBNY/4990994.3

RECORDED: 02/22/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004484 FRAME: 0093